IPC and Sections 13(2) read with Sectinos n(l) (c) and (d) of the Prevention of Corruption 
Act, 1988 and thereby punished on the charges for production of 8 requisitions forging the 

signature of SPO(W) N.F.Railway, Maligaon before DCOS/Pandu and received mattresses, 

blankets, bed-sheets etc. worth about Rs. 94000/- (Rupees Ninety four Thousand) for using in 

80 bedded Mess as well as Rang Bhawan by its order dated14.10.96 passed in Special Case 

No. 2. .(C)/94. Against the aforesaid Judgment & order dated 14.10.96 passed by the Learned 

Special Judge, the applicant preferred a Criminal Appeal being No._242/96.

[...]

section 13 (1)(C) & (d) and section 13(2) of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 

by the Special Judge of Guwahati in its judgement dated 14/10/96 for collecting 

materials from Store department, Pandu (herein called Pandu Stores Depot) by 

submitting forged requisitionlindent and misappropriating those materials worth 

Rs. 94,000/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand) which were meant for the 80 
çE) 

bedded Mess as well as Rang Bhawan and the said fact was not informed to the 

concerned authority by the applicant Shri Ham Ch. Dey. Against the aforesaid 

judgement and order dated 14/10/1996 passed by the Learned Special Judge,